Form **PTO-1594** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102475775 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UFFIZI FOOTWEAR CONCEPTS Scott MILLER Robert RICHARDSON Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 8910 W. 192nd Street, Suite E General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Mokena State: IL Zip: 60448 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Illinois Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 6, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/326,320 (10/17/2001); A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/147,761 (7/26/2002) Additional number(s) attached Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... WALLENTSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Monique A. Morneault Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 311 South Wacker Drive - 5300 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 23-0280 2003 City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Monique A. Morneault Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/18/2003 LIGHTLER 00000031 76326320

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

P FC: KSEE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0547

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Scott Miller, an individual and U.S. citizen residing at 3304 Greyfox Road, Valparaiso, Indiana 46384, and Robert Richardson individual and U.S. citizen residing at 17563 Meader Road, Lockport, Illinois 60441 ("Assignors") are the owners of the following pending Intent-To-Use ("ITU") Trademark Applications before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
76/326,320	UFFIZI	October 17, 2001
78/147,761	GELATO	July 26, 2002

WHEREAS, Uffizi Footwear Concepts ("Assignee"), an Illinois corporation, having a business address at 8910 W. 192<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite E, Mokena, Ilinois 60448, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the marks, the Applications and in any registration(s) which issues from the Applications, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the right to recover all relief for past infringement.

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignors, or a portion thereof, to which the above identified marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above-listed United States Trademark Applications and in any registration(s) which issues from the Applications, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the right to recover all relief for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any resultant registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0548

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused these presents to be

signed, as of the date indicated below.

Date: 6-6-03

SCOTT MILLER

ROBERT RICHARDSON

Date: 6-6-03

(168303)

**RECORDED: 06/13/2003** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0549